KH035 KH035.X
Lithium-Ion brushless wet-dry vacuum	 EN	 P05
Аккумуляторный бесщеточный пылесос для сухой и влажной уборки	 RU	 P10
3
1
5
2
12

are included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation  KH035 KH035.X (H035-
designation of machinery, representative of
Battery-operated vacuum cleaner)
KH035 KH035.X*
Rated Voltage 20V  Max**
Maximum Idling Speed 65000/min
Dust Collection Capacity 10L
Water Collection Capacity 8L
Maximum Flow Rate 1.3m3/min
Maximum Vacuum 17KPa
Weight (bare tool) 4.1kg
* X – ranges from 1 to 99, indicating variations in
accessories. Key specifications remain unchanged.
**Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery voltage
reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal voltage is 18 volts
SUGGESTED BATTERIES
AND CHARGERS
Category Type Capacity
20V Battery
KAB21 4.0Ah
KAB34 4.0Ah
KA3054 4.0Ah
KPB2004 4.0Ah
20V Charger
KAC20 2A
KCH2006 2A
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold
you the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for
further details. Store personnel can assist you and
offer advice.
ACCESSORIES
Hepa filter 1
Water drain cover 1
Hose 1
Inlet cap 1
Sponge 1
Corner nozzle 1
Caster 4
Bluetooth bracelet 1
Plastic pipe 2
Floor nozzle 1
Adapter 1
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold
you the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for
further details. Store personnel can assist you and
offer advice.
9
EN
OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: Before using the tool, read the
instruction book carefully.
ASSEMBLY
1. Assembly accessories
Open the buckle, release the top cover, remove all
accessories, put the top cover back in place, and lock
the buckle. (See Fig A,B,C)
2. Install the casters (See Fig D)
The front casters can be locked by the stopper to
help the cleaner stand still. Manually lowering the stop
lever can lock the casters, and lifting it can release the
casters.
3. Assembling the battery pack (See Fig E)
Open the waterproof cover and install the battery pack
in the direction shown in the diagram.
4. Assembling the hose (See Fig F)
OPERATION
1. Pull out the hose (See Fig H)
2. Power switch/ Speed adjustment (See Fig I)